1/19/26, 11:40 AM Gmail - Fwd: MHRA registration documentation

N‘ Gma” Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed2@gmail.com>

Fwd: MHRA registration documentation

Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Jan 19, 2026 at 11:27 AM
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Please generate an invoice and send to Jens.

1 x 9990015 United Kingdom MHRA - Registration of Products

297.07 Euros

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Mon, 19 Jan 2026 at 11:25

Subject: Re: MHRA registration documentation
To: Jens Schwarz <j.schwarz@sensatronic.com>

Hi Jens
| will ask the office to send you a covering invoice for the following:

1 x 9990015 United Kingdom MHRA - Registration of Products

297.07 Euros (= GBP 262.00)
Steve

FYI and records:

Transaction Confirmation

Please retain for your records

Thank you
Your transaction has been processed by WorldPay, on behalf of MHRA.
Transaction details

Transaction for the value of: GBP 261.00

Description: Medical device registration/Update to an existing medical device registration
Worldpay’s transaction ID: 240721971366281

This is not a tax receipt

Enquires
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This confirmation only indicates that your transaction has been processed successfully. It does not indicate that your order has been accepted. It is the responsibility of MHRA to confirm that your order has been
accepted, and to deliver any goods or services you have ordered.

If you have any questions about your order, please email MHRA at: Device.registrations@mhra.gov.uk , with the transaction details listed above.

Your payment is securely processed by Worldpay.
On Mon, 19 Jan 2026 at 10:27, Jens Schwarz <j.schwarz@sensatronic.com> wrote:

Dear Steve,

Thanks a lot for supporting the MHRA product registration. Please forward your invoice to me as discussed.

Mit freundlichen GriuRen,

Kind regards,

Jens Schwarz

Sensatronic GmbH

Am Ring 9

23970 Wismar, Germany
Tel. +49-3841-2252 440
Fax +49-3841-2252 442

j.schwarz@sensatronic.com

Diese E-Mail enthaelt vertrauliche und/oder rechtlich geschuetzte Informationen. Wenn Sie nicht der richtige Adressat sind oder diese E-Mail irrtuemlich erhalten haben, informieren Sie bitte sofort den Absender und vernichten Sie diese E-Mail. Das unerlaubte Kopieren sowie die unbefugte Weitergabe
dieser E-Mail sind nicht gestattet.

This e-mail may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this e-mail in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this e-mail. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this e-mail is strictly forbidden.

Von: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 15. Januar 2026 18:30

An: Jens Schwarz <j.schwarz@sensatronic.com>
Betreff: MHRA registration documentation

Dear Jens

The MHRA usually state 5 days to process applications, so I'm not sure why they took so long with this one. Anyway, please see the attached letter that confirms the MHRA registration.
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Regards

Steve

« Back to DR&CFS Services

Viamed Limited: Sensatronic GmbH
SUMMARY DEVICES PRODUCTS CONTACTS OTHER ADDRESSES DOCUMENTS NEWS

Applications

vSubmitted Applications

= Show Filters

Reference Application Type Submitted On | Status
2026010501454648 Device/manufacturer registration 05 January 2026 o
Key

Draft © InProgress (©) Submitted & Completed X Rejected
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+ Back to DR&CFS Services

= | Order CFS | Manage Devices

Via mEd Li m itEdZ Se nsatrO n iC Gm b H = | Add Devices # | Update Registered Devices/Products

SUMMARY  APPLICATIONS moalle33 PRODUCTS CONTACTS OTHERADDRESSES DOCUMENTS NEWS

= Show Filters

Status GMDN Code Term Name 1 Device Type

(V] 47487 Electrical-only medical device connection cable, reusable General Medical Device - Class |

® 37340 General-purpose patient temperature probe, reusable General Medical Device - Class lla

& 35254 General-purpose patient temperature probe, single-use General Medical Device - Class lla
Key

& Registered () Not Registered €3 No Longer Registered X Rejected @ Conformity assessment certificate expired Pending Amendment

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Steve
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Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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